RESOLUTION NO.	

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ADOPTING THE HEALTHY CHULA VISTA ACTION PLAN

WHEREAS, jurisdictions are becoming increasingly aware that cities play a critical role in supporting the health and well-being of their communities; and

WHEREAS, in 2013 the City of Chula Vista ("City") recognized the importance of this through the adoption of a Strategic Plan establishing a framework to ensure city priorities are clear and government is accountable to meeting community needs, setting five core goals and areas of focus as follows: Operational Excellence, Economic Vitality, Healthy Community, Strong and Secure Neighborhoods, and Connected Community; and

WHEREAS, in order to advance the goal of a Healthy Community, the City established the Healthy Chula Vista Initiative ("Healthy CV") which supports creating a thriving, healthy community by creating policies and programs to improve the City's physical and social environments, promote awareness and access to services, and build community partnerships; and

WHEREAS, in order to set priorities for the Initiative a Healthy Chula Vista Action Plan has been developed through stakeholder and public input; and

WHEREAS, the Healthy Chula Vista Action Plan future implementation will be guided by the priorities set in the plan and future funding opportunities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it does hereby adopt the Healthy Chula Vista Action Plan.

Presented by	Approved as to form by	
Kelly Broughton	Glen R. Googins	
Director of Development Services	City Attorney	